ATEX Installation Instructions
EB-20025742 Rev. AC
December 2015
Micro Motion® Model 5700 Transmitter
ATEX Zone 2/22 Installation Instructions
II 3 G or II 3 (2) G/EPL Gc & II 3 D/EPL Dc
5700 ATEX Installation Instructions
EB-20025742 Rev. AC December 2015

December 2015 EB-20025742 Rev. AC
3 of 12
Model Designation
1) Transmitter type 5700*1********
Instead of the *** in the complete denomination letters and numerals will be inserted
which characterize the following variations:
Type 5 7 0 0 * 1 * * * * * * * *
Options without influence on explosion protection
Approval
VA = 5700I =
II 3 G Ex nA nC ** Gc
II 3 D Ex tc ** Dc
VA = 5700(C,R) =
II 3 (2) G Ex nA nC [ib Gb]** Gc
II 3 (2) D Ex tc [ib Db]** Dc
Letter for conduits
Output Options
A = Configurable Outputs: Ex nA nC
C = Ethernet Output :Ex nA nC
E = Intrinsically Safe Foundation Fieldbus H1: Ex nA [ic]
N = Non-I.S. Foundation Fieldbus H1: Ex nA
Display Options
2 = Backlit dual line Display = Ex *** IIB + H2 T6 Gc
3 = No Display = Ex *** IIC T6 Gc
5 = Backlit dual line Display = Ex *** IIC T6 Gc
Letter for mounting
I = Integral Mount Transmitter
R = 4-wire remote mount transmitter
C = 9-wire remote mount transmitter
Transmitter Model
5700 ATEX Installation Instructions
EB-20025742 Rev. AC December 2015
 4 of 12
2) Description
 The transmitter is, in combination with a sensor, used for measurement of mass